Other liabilities   -   3,964  -  - 3,964
Lease liabilities 4.42 11,253  - 11,253  -

17,663  - 11,253 6,410

Sensitivity analysis and assumptions

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Consolidated
2023

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   22,619 (226) (226) 226 226

Total impact 22,619   (226) (226) 226 226

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Consolidated
2022

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   22,002 (220) (220) 220 220

Total impact 22,002   (220) (220) 220 220

Carrying amount at
31 December

Interest rate risk
-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

Weighted average
interest rate

Carrying
amount at

31 December

Interest rate exposure

Carrying
amount at

31 December

Interest rate exposure

Carrying amount at
31 December

Weighted average
interest rate

Interest rate risk

Total financial liabilities

Total financial assets

Total financial liabilities

Total financial assets

-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

43

81

WILLIAM ANGLISS INSTITUTE OF TAFE

7. MANAGING RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Institute
2023

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   20,868 (209) (209) 209 209

Total impact 20,868   (209) (209) 209 209

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Institute
2022

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   21,118 (211) (211) 211 211

Total impact 21,118   (211) (211) 211 211

Carrying amount at
31 December

Interest rate risk
-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

Fair value determination requires judgement and the use of assumptions. This section discloses the most significant
assumptions used in determining fair values. Changes to assumptions could have a material impact on the results and
financial position of the Consolidated Entity.

Interest rate risk
-1% (100 basis points)

The Consolidated Entity determines the policies and procedures for determining fair values for both financial and non-
financial assets and liabilities as required.

This section sets out information on how the Consolidated Entity determined fair value for financial reporting purposes.